SMISSLINE
New residual current circuit-breakers
with overcurrent protection (RCBO) 3L-N
SMISSLINE
New generation RCBO
New generation of RCBO devices FS403
With the residual-current line circuit breakers in the FS403 model series, ABB is providing protecting all kinds of multiply-phase
AC circuits in modern systems.

Typ Ri Ri Pv
 mΩ für L mΩ für N W
6A B, C 48.1 1.9  3
10A B, C 15.5 2.1  2.69
13A B, C 10.1 1.8  2.96
16A B, C  7.9 1.9  3.52
20A B, C  5.6 1.7  3.94
25A B, C  4.8 1.7  5.19
32A B, C  3.6 1.5  6.38
New residual current circuit-breakers with overcurrent protection (RCBO) 3L-N | 2CCC451063C0201  5
B, 10 kA according to EN 61009-1
I∆n In Icn Type ABB IT number EAN Pack- Module Weight
[mA] [A] [kA] name  number aging  in
     761 227 unit  grams
30  6 10 FS403M-B6/0.03 2CCL564110E0065 143 4434 1 4 425
30 10 10 FS403M-B10/0.03 2CCL564110E0105 140 7612 1 4 425
30 13 10 FS403M-B13/0.03 2CCL564110E0135 140 7629 1 4 425
30 16 10 FS403M-B16/0.03 2CCL564110E0165 140 7636 1 4 425
30 20 10 FS403M-B20/0.03 2CCL563110E0205 144 2576 1 4 425
30 25 10 FS403M-B25/0.03 2CCL563110E0255 144 2590 1 4 425
30 32 10 FS403M-B32/0.03 2CCL563110E0325 144 2613 1 4 425
C, 6 kA according to EN 61009-1
30  6  6 FS403E-C6/0.03 2CCL564111E0064 141 9141 1 4 425
30 10  6 FS403E-C10/0.03 2CCL564111E0104 143 4489 1 4 425
30 13  6 FS403E-C13/0.03 2CCL564111E0134 143 4519 1 4 425
30 16  6 FS403E-C16/0.03 2CCL564111E0164 143 4601 1 4 425
30 20  6 FS403E-C20/0.03 2CCL564111E0203 140 9609 1 4 425
30 25  6 FS403E-C25/0.03 2CCL564111E0254 140 8770 1 4 425
30 32  6 FS403E-C32/0.03 2CCL564111E0324 140 8787 1 4 425
C, 10 kA according to EN 61009-1
30  6 10 FS403M-C6/0.03 2CCL564110E0064 141 9127 1 4 425
30 10 10 FS403M-C10/0.03 2CCL564110E0104 140 7674 1 4 425
30 13 10 FS403M-C13/0.03 2CCL564110E0134 140 7681 1 4 425
30 16 10 FS403M-C16/0.03 2CCL564110E0164 140 7698 1 4 425
30 20 10 FS403M-C20/0.03 2CCL563110E0204 144 2569 1 4 425
30 25 10 FS403M-C25/0.03 2CCL563110E0254 144 2583 1 4 425
30 32 10 FS403M-C32/0.03 2CCL563110E0324 144 2606 1 4 425
C, 10 kA according to EN 61009-1
100  6  6 FS403M-C6/0.1 2CCL564121E0064 142 4527 1 4 425
100 10 10 FS403M-C10/0.1 2CCL564121E0104 142 4510 1 4 425
100 13 10 FS403M-C13/0.1 2CCL563120E0134 144 2620 1 4 425
100 16 10 FS403M-C16/0.1 2CCL564120E0164 142 0109 1 4 425
100 20 10 FS403M-C20/0.1 2CCL563120E0204 144 2637 1 4 425
100 25 10 FS403M-C25/0.1 2CCL563120E0254 144 2644 1 4 425
100 32 10 FS403M-C32/0.1 2CCL563120E0324 144 2651 1 4 425
1/2 3/4 5/6 7/8/N
2/1 4/3 6/5 8/7/N 2C
C
C